

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24295/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in WP No. 30845/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COUNCIL, PRINCIPALS', COLLEGES, KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24296-24299 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2005 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Sachar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. S. Gopakumaran Nair, Adv.

Mr. T.G.Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. P. Sajith, Adv.

Mr. Aravind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Additional Solicitor General shall take instructions and suggest a panel to be constituted to work out modalities for controlling elections in the College unions/educational institutions and Universities throughout the country. Let the suggestions be given by the learned Additional Solicitor General and the parties to these proceedings within ten days.

Call these matters on 03.10.2005.

(Neena Verma)
Aggarwal)

Court Master

(Vijay

Court Master