

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24295/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in WP No. 30845/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COUNCIL, PRINCIPALS', COLLEGES, KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24296-24299 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11//2005 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Sachar, Sr.Adv.

In SLP 24295/04 Mr. M.K. Chandramohan Das,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

In SLP 24296-99/04 Mr. K.S. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv

Mr. B. Balraj B.,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. P. Sajith,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michale,Adv.

Mr. S.M. Jadhav,Adv.

Contd

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on 05.12.2005.

In the meantime, response, if any, shall be filed by the Association of

Indian University, the newly impleaded respondents.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master