

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24295/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in WP No. 30845/2003
of The

HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COUNCIL, PRINCIPALS', COLLEGES, KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For permission on behalf of State of Orissa for continuation of Justice A.Suryanarayu
Naidu Commission and office report)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

M/S. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG,

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Tewari, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv

- 2 -

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv

Mr. T.V. George, Adv

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

