

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24296-24299/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in WP No. 29547/2003 & WP No. 30845/2003 & WP No. 34024/2003 & WP No. 34823/2003 & WP No. 34868/2003 & WP No. 36788/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.A. RAHIM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COUNCIL, PRINCIPALS', COLLEGES, KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14356 of 2005

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv

Mr. Manish Kumar, adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Promila Matta, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv

-2-

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kohli, adv. for  
M/s. Manoj Swarup & CO., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master