

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No...../2008 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24295-24296/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in WP No. 30845/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COUNCIL, PRINCIPALS', COLLEGES, KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent, exemption from filing O.T., directions, intervention, modification, impleadment, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv (A.C.) (Mentioned by  
Mr. Abhishek Tewari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The I.A. is taken on board.

Issue notice to the Jawaharlal Nehru University through its Registrar and the Jawaharlal Nehru University Students Union through its General Secretary.

The matters shall be listed on 24th October, 2008.

Dasti service in addition, is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master