

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.12 & 5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24295/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in WP No. 30845/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COUNCIL, PRINCIPALS', COLLEGES, KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, directions and office report)

WITH IA No.5 IN

SLP(C) NO. 24296-24299 of 2004

(With appln(s) for impleadment, directions and office report)

WITH

SLP © Nos. 24296-99/04 with

Suo Motu Conmt. Pet. (C) No. 231/08 in IA No.12 in SLP © No. 24295/04

(For prel.hearing)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L.Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. P.K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

for the State of Mr. K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mizoram

for Chhatisgarh Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.

for Pandecherry Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J.Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Rama Subramaian, Adv.

-2-

for UGC

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. H.K.Puri, Adv.

Mr. S.C.Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. U.M.Chauhan, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Sreejith K.P. Adv.

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

for JNU

Mr. L.R.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Udit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ron Bastian, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Tewari, Adv.

Mr. S.N.Terdol, Adv.

for MCI M/s. Maninder Singh,Pratibha M.Singh,
Gaaurav Sharma,Sumeet Bhatia,Surbhi Mehta and
Ankit,Advs.

for Sikkim Ms.Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr.P.Parmeshwaran,Adv.

for NSUI Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
Mr. Jitin Sahni,Adv.
Mr. A.N.Singh,Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena,Adv.

M/s. Manish Kumar,Ansar A.Chaudhary,
Satya Prakash and Promila Matta,Advs.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

-3-

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. M.K. Michael ,Adv

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri ,Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

for Manipur Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv

Mr. K.Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. G.Prakash,Adv.

Mr. TGN Nair,Adv.

Mr. M.P.Vinod,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. J.K.Das,Adv.

Mr. S.K.Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in March, 2009.

In the meantime, learned amicus curiae shall indicate the
views as directed earlier.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]