

d
ITEM NO.72

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) D.NO(s). 19978 OF 2009
(for prel. Hearing)

NATIONAL STUDENTS FRONT AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)In-Person

For Respondent(s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Adv. for

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Solicitor General appearing as
amicus in Civil Appeal No.887 of 2009 submits that the counter affidavit
in this matter shall be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within the next three weeks.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 887 of 2009 which is fixed for hearing on
27th October, 2009.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)(Indu Satija)
Court MasterCourt Master