

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 887 OF 2009

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COUNCIL, PRINCIPALS', COLLEGES, KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for directions and impleadment as party respondent and impleadment and permission and permission to file addl. Documents and exemption from filing OT and intervention and impleadment/directions)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24296-24299 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14356 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and exemption from filing OT and office report)

W.P.(C) No.429/2009 (with office report)

Date: 27/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

Amicus Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.
 Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

 Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv.(NP)
Mr. K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.for
Mr. M.K. Michael ,Adv

-2-

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv.
Mr. S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Kr.Jha, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv

Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

Mr.Himinder Lal ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. M.L.Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Paban K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr.P.Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.for

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.for

M/s.Manoj Swarup & Co.

-3-

Mr.T.G.N.Nair, Adv.

Mr.K.Rajeev, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Vinod, Adv.

Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.for

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.for

Mr. Shrish Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As agreed between the learned counsel for the parties, list on 11th November, 2009.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel submits that he is appearing in I.A.No.5 in the main matter which is not listed today. He prays that the same may be listed on

the next date of hearing. We order accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master