

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 22 & 23 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 887 OF 2009

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COUNCIL, PRINCIPALS', COLLEGES, KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, directions and office report ))

Date: 31/10/2011 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv(AC)  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Raina, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. Sana A.R. Khan, Adv.  
  
Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.  
  
Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.Gen.  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
for M/s.Arputham Aruna & Co.  
  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

2

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv

Mr. S.K. Divakar, Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaktivardhan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv

Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Praburamasubramaniam, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv

3

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv

Mr. T.V. George, Adv

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

An application has been filed by Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Amicus Curiae as well as Mr. Sanjay Parekh. The prayer is for granting some relaxation on the conditions which have been imposed by the Lyngdoh Committee and the matter has some urgency.

The matter may come up on 16.11.2011.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER