

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 887/2009

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COUNCIL, PRINCIPALS', COLLEGES, KERALA & ORS  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.  
 Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.  
 Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
 Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.  
 Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.  
 Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.  
 Ms. Rashmi Shrivastava, Adv.  
 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.  
 Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.  
 Mr. H. K. Puri, Adv.  
 Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.  
 Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.  
 Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
 Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
 Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.01.17

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

12:49:43 IST

Reason:

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Item No.96

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, appearing on

behalf of Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, Advocate-on-Record  
 undertakes to file vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance in

respect of U.G.C. in the course of the day.

The Id. Counsel

for the petitioner to serve the complete set of the pleadings upon the Id. Counsel for U.G.C. within two weeks.

Statement of case on behalf of the State of Jharkhand is already on record.

Liberty is granted to the Id. Counsel for U.G.C. to comply the rules with regard to the statement of case.

The Id. Advocate, Mr. B.S. Narwal, appearing on behalf of the petitioner in W.P.(C) No.429/2009 submits that the instant matter is tagged with the group of matters by the order of the Hon'ble Court. Registry to verify and to put up with the appropriate office report with regard to the position of the instant matter with the connected matter by the date fixed next.

List again on 9.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar