

ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16908/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2015  
in LPA No. 1/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NATIONAL STUDENTS FRONT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to appear and argue in person and  
interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Narwal  
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner, appearing in person, submits that a matter  
involving similar issue is pending before a three-Judge Bench of  
this Court in Civil Appeal No. 887 of 2009.

In view of the same, tag this matter along with Civil Appeal  
No. 887 of 2009 as prayed for.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master